

ITEM NO.149 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5079/2009
M.P.MATSYA MAHASANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5474 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5875 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5882 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5912 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6042 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7302 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7582 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7588 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7787 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8084 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8460 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8628 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8669 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 appears in all the matters. Common counter affidavit is already filed
by respondent No.1.
Respondent No.2 has already been served.

Await appearance.

List the matters on 15-7-2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

va