

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14453/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in FA No. 535/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)M.P.MATSYA MAHASANGH
VERSUS
NEELESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11707 of 2009(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Arora, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted in regard
to respondent No.2.Mr. S.K Sabharwal, learned counsel accepts notice for
respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 says that in view of the
counter filed in the connected cases, it will not be filing counter
in this case.Status quo regarding possession.
Tag with SLP(C) NO.5079/2009.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master