

n  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5079/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in                      FA No. 538/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.MATSYA MAHASANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 22/07/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has deposited the costs as per the  
final order.            Learned counsel for the respondent prays  
that he may be permitted to withdraw the said amount.

The respondent is at liberty to file necessary  
application for the purpose.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master